-DECEMBER—Children’s Program practice below

unday, Dec 7—Worship at 9 am. Z2nd Sunday in Advent.
- Wednesday, Dec 10- Bible study at Gabby Lou’s 8:15 am.
- Wednesday, Dec 10- Miriam Circle at 10 am, Heritage room. Bring your own drink.
- Wednesday, Dec 10- Confirmation 6 PM Meal, 6:30 PM Class.

- Sunday, Dec 14—Worship & CHURCH CHOIR CHRISTMAS CONCERT at 9 am.
3rd Sunday in Advent.

- Wednesday, Dec 17- Bible study at Gabby Lou’s 8:15 am.

- Wednesday, Dec 17- YOUTH GROUP 6 PM Meal, then youth group activities.

- Saturday, Dec 20- Children’s Final Practice for Christmas Program 1-3 pm.

- Sunday, Dec 21—Worship & CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS PROGRAM at 9 am.
4th Sunday in Advent. - Church Council Meets at 11 today.
- Wednesday, Dec 24- NO BIBLE STUDY OR CONFIRMATION
- Wednesday, Dec 24— CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE AT 4:30 PM (No 6:30 pm Service)
- Thursday, Dec 25 - MERRY CHRISTMAS!! Office closed today.

- Sunday, Dec 28—Worship at 9 am. Lessons & Carols -
- Wednesday, Dec 31- NO BIBLE STUDY OR CONFIRMATION—NEW YEAR’S EVE
- Thursday, January 1 - Happy New Year!! Office closed today.

December 24, 4:30 pm
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CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS PROGRAM REHEARSAL DATES ARE:
*» Wednesday/ Dec 3rd -6:00to 7:15 PM
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. ednesday/ Dec 10th-6:00to 7: .
* 5Sunday/Dec 14th-10:00to 11:15 A.M. -)3\ [5 COM]HG
* Wednesday/Dec 17/th-6:00to 7:15 PM
» Saturday/ Dec 20th - 1:00 to 3:00 PM - FINAL REHEARSAL

SUNDAY, DECEMEBER 21 - CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PROGRAM AT 9 AM




